

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/323/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SAMIR KUMAR GOOPTU (GUPTA) ALIAS SAMIR GUPTA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: February 05, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Soumojit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rita Mukherjee Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Suman Kumar Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Asif Hussuin, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Swarup Saha, Adv.

...for the proposed caveator/intervenor

The Court: Mr. Soumojit Ghosh, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Suman Kumar Dutta, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the proposed caveator/intervenor.

The proposed caveator/intervenor has filed affidavit in opposition and the petitioner has filed affidavit in reply. Let the same be kept with the records.

List the matter on 20th February, 2025 for hearing of the affidavit filed by the intervenor.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)